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and my recommendations are as follows:
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Yours very truly,

Jerry Sexton
Supervisor, District 1
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HAL J. RASMUSSEN OPERATING, INC.
Six DESTA DRIVE, SUITE 5850
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79705
(915) 687-1664

November 7, 1989

Mr. wWilliam J. LeMayv, Director

New Mexico 0il Conservation Division
P. O. Box 2088

Sante Fe, New Mexico 87501

RE: Administrative approval of an Unorthodox Well Locaiton
State "A" a/c 1 # 99
Jalmat Gas Pool
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. LeMav,

Hal J. Rasmussen Operating Inc. respectfullyv requests administra-
tive approval to recomplete the State "A" a/c 1 = 99, at an unor-
thodox well location, located 1980 ft FNL and 660 ft FWL of Sec-
tion 11, T23S R36E, Lea County, New Mexico. The State "A" a/c 1 ¢
99 is currently TA’d in the Langlie Mattix Pool.

The offset operators have been notified of this application by
certified mail. Copies of the return receipts will be forwarded
when received. Attached is a plat showing the location of the
State "A'" a/c 1 £ 99, the proration unit the well will be in-
c¢luded in, and the offset operators.

If vou need any further information regarding this request,
please call me at (915) 687-1664.

Thank-vou for vour consideration.

Sincerely,
Jay Cherski
CC: New Mexico OI]1 Conservation Division District 1 Office

P.O. Box 1980
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240
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OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
P.O. Bax 1980, Hobbe, NM 82240 P.O. Box 2088

DISTRICT T . Santa Fe, New Mexico 87;04-2088
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT I WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
1000 Rio Brazoe R, Aziec, NM 87410 All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section
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OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I herely certify that the information
contained herein in true and complete 10 the
best of ry knowledge and belief,
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SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

[ hereby certify that the well location shown
on this plat was plotted from field notes of
ac(ual:mqumdebymormdermy
Jupervison, and tha! the same is true and
correct 0 the best of my knowledge and
belief.

Date Surveyed
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State A A/C 1 #99

OFFSET OPERATORS:

Texaco Producing Inc.
Mr. James Head

P.0. Box 728

Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Chevron

Mr. Al Bohling

P.0. Box 670

Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Conoco, Inc.

Mr. Hugh Ingram

P.0. Box 460

Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Tahoe Energy

Mr. K. A. Freeman’
4402 W. Industrial
Midland, Texas 79703



HAL J. RASMUSSEN OPERATING, INC.
Si1x DESTA DRIVE, SUITE 5850
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79705
(915) 687-1664

Mr. Al Bohling 11/07/89
Chevron
P.O. Box 670
Hobbs, New Mexico
88240

Dear Mr. Bohling,

In accordance with New Mexico 0Oil Conservation Division
regulations, you, as an offset operator, are hereby notified of
Hal J Rasmussen Operating Inc.'’'s application to recomplete the
State "A" a/c 1 well no. 99, a proposed producing well in the

Jalmat Pool, as a non-standard location. The well is located 1980
feet FNL and 660 feet FWL of Section 11, T23S R36E, Lea County,
New Mexico and is currently a TA'd Langlie Mattix well.

If you have no objections, please execute one copy of this
letter and return it in the enclosed self addressed stamped en-
velope to the attention of Jay Cherski. The second copy may be
retained for your files.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter. If you have
any questions, please contact Jay Cherski at (915) 687-1664,
Sincerely,
Hal J Rasmussen Operating, Inc.

N ae O

Jay Cherski

EXECUTED THE [57L/DAY oF _MNoy. 1989
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